Original Sheet No. 1

Case # 8657

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Tariffs

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-1

14

a. 2.

P.S.C. KY. NO. h

RUSSELLVILLE NO. 1 WATER DISTRICT

OF

RUSSELLVILLE

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Water Service

in

LOGAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

> Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Effective March 21, 1966

Issued by Russellville No. 1 Water District PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION By Attorney MAT

PSC: Tar-1

05.8:

KARS

5,8*

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-2

* . 3 .

(Page 2 of Tariff)

Russellville No. 1 Water District

RULES & REGULATIONS

1. New customers seeking to connect to said system from and after August 1, 1965, shall be required to pay to the District when applying for a water service connection the sum of \$200.00.

No connections to the water pipes of said system shall be made except by or under supervision of a duly authorized officer, agent or employee of the District and after approval of an application submitted with the required tap-in or connection fee as herein provided.

2. All connections shall be on a fully metered basis and no free water service shall be allowed or permitted to any customer, including the District itself. Billing for water services shall be initiated by the District as to all signed initial customers after the expiration of K Fusion thirty (30) days following completion of construct commission struction, whether such initial customers have the service tapped to the water system or not. Any such Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Effective: March 21, 1966

Issued by Russellville No. 1 Water District by Attorney PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-2 Cont'd.

initial customers who do not immediately make connection to the water system and pay such monthly bills will be charged the tapping fee of \$200.00, exacted from later-connecting customers.

3. The water meters shall be read by the District monthly on or about the 20th day of each month, or as soon thereafter as may be practical and feasible. Water bills shall be rendered to customers and users of the services and facilities of said system on the first day of the month ensuing after the reading of the meters, or as soon thereafter as may be practical and feasible. All customers are and shall be required to pay the amount of their respective water bills in full and without discount on or before the fifteenth day following the rendering of the bill for water service; and after the close of ordinary business hours on the fifteenth day a 10% penalty for delinquency shall be added to the amount of the bill, together with interest at six per cent (6%) per annum until the bill COMMISSION If any penalty and interest are paid in full. MF Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Date Effective: March 21, 1966 Issued by Russellville No. 1 Water District EN BV

PSC:Tar-1

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-2 Cont'd.

If any water bill is not paid within the aforesaid period of fifteen days, a notice of delinquency may be given to the delinquent customers, either orally or in writing; and if the bill remains unpaid (including penalty and interest), the District shall discontinue service to the delinquent customer thirty (30) days after such notice has been given.

4. If the water service of any customer is disconnected after nonpayment of the water bill, the District shall require payment of a Five Dollars (\$5.00) reconnection charge to be made and payment of the delinquent water bill or bills in full, including penalties and interest, before reconnection is made.

Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Date Effective: March 21, 1966

Issued by Russellville No. 1 Water District CKE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC

.5.8

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Tariffs

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-3

XIII-3

RATE SCHEDULES

(Page 3 of Tariff)

For Russellville No. 1 Water District P.S.C. NO. 1 (Original) Sheet No. 5 (Reviewed)

Russellville No. 1 Water District

Canceling P.S.C. No. _____ (Original) Sheet No._____ (Revised)

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

APPLICABLE: Area South of Russellville, Logan County, Kentucky, described as follows:

Beginning in the center line of U. S. Highway #431 at the South City limits of the City of Russellville, Logan County, Kentucky, running thence due east with said City Limits 2122 feet; thence South 19 degrees 30 minutes East parallel to and 2000 feet from the center line of U. S. Highway #431, a distance of 7800 feet more or less; thence South 70 degrees 30 minutes West crossing U. S. Highway #431, 5750 feet to the intersection of Kentucky Highway #96 and Pennyrile REA Power line; thence with said Power line N 21 degrees West 7900 feet; thence with said Power line North 7 degrees 30 minutes East 1900 feet to the South HEC City limits of the City of Russellville COMMISSION thence with said South City limits east 3200 feet to the beginning.

Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Effective: March 21, 1966

Issued by Russellville No. 1 Water District

by Junil Attorney



by ..

Form for filing Rate Schedules VED

MAR 18 1974

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ENGINCERING DWISION

Russellville Water District #1 Name of Issuing Corporation

51

For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 1
1st Revised SHEET NO. 6
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1
Original SHEET NO. 6

	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	30- s 4
All Domestic and Commercial Customers	
Rates: Monthly	(I)
First2,000 Gallons\$10.00 (Minimum Bill)Next3,000 Gallons1.00 per 1,000 gallonsNext5,000 Gallons.75 per 1,000 gallonsOver10,000 Gallons.50 per 1,000 gallons	
Minimum Bill:	
\$10.00	
	<u>.</u> 8
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
MAR 2 8 1974	
by ment	
TE OF ISSUE 3-18-74 DATE EFFECTIVE MARAN	1974
SSUED BY R. F. Williams TITLE Chairman	

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-4

XIII-4

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC OF CHANGE IN TARIFF WHERE NO INCREASE OF CHARGES RESULTS

To the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY, FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

Pursuant to the Rules Governing Tariffs (effective March 21, 1966), I hereby certify that I am attorney of the Russellville No. 1 Water District, a public utility furnishing water service within the Commonwealth of Kentucky, which on the 21st day of March, 1966, issued Tariff P.S.C. Kentucky No. _____, to become effective March 21, 1966, and that notice to the public of the issuing of the same is being given in all respects as required by Rule VII of said Regulation, as follows:

On the 21st day of March, 1966, the same was exhibited for public inspection at the offices and places of business of the Company in the territory affected thereby, to wit, at the following places: office of Jesse L. Riley, Jr., attorney, and that the same will be kept open to public inspection at said offices and place of business in conformity with the requirements of Rule VII of said Regulation.

I further certify that the proposed changes in tariff of said utility will not result in an increase in the rates or charges of any customer.

Given under my hand this 21st day of March, 1966. Russellville, Kentucky

PSC:Tar-1

KARs Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Date Effective: March 21, 1966 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PSC:Tar-1 - XIII-6

XIII-6

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No.

ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Russellville No. 1 Water District of Russellville, Logan County, Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing water service at Russellville in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Russellville No. 1 Water District of Russellville, Kentucky.

RUSSELLVILLE NO. 1 WATER DISTRICT

torney

Authorized by K.P.S.C. Order No.

Date of Issue: March 21, 1966 Date Effective: March 21, 1966

CHECKER PULLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC:Tar-1 05.83